

The 8th Executive Certificate Course on 'Understanding Development' (22 sessions in 52 hours) (04 June - 03 July 2010, only on Fridays (15:30 - 20:00) and Saturdays (9:30 -17:00))

The Department of Development Studies of the University of Dhaka is going to organize the 8th 'Executive Certificate Course on Understanding Development' to be held between 04 June and 03 July 2010. Classes will be held only on Fridays (15:30 - 20:00) and Saturdays (9:30 - 17:00). The course will span over 52 hours which will include 22 classroom lectures and hands-on sessions. A broad multidisciplinary perspective on development will be offered covering such issues as Schools of Development Thoughts & Theories, Sustainable Development, Poverty & Inequality Measurement, Poverty Alleviation & PRSP, Governance, Civil Society & NGOs, Gender, Human Development, Health, Bangladesh Economy, Role of State vs Market, National Budget, Migration, EIA & SIA, Logframe, Writing Project Proposal, Development Evaluation and so on along with a field visit to experience development in practice.

Applications are invited from the professionals as well as graduates in any discipline. Total Seats are limited to only 40 which will be filled on a 'first-come first-served' basis. Each participant has to pay a total of Tk. 15000.00 (fifteen thousand) only for the whole course. Prospective participants should collect admission form from the office of the department on full payment of the course fee and apply with full CV along with one photograph and certificate of highest degree awarded on or before 02 June 2010 addressed to Professor Mahbub Ullah, Chairman, Department of Development Studies, Arts Building (4th Floor), University of Dhaka. For further information, please contact A. B. M. Omor Faruque, Lecturer & Coordinator of the Course, Phone: 01917347846, Email: faruque636@gmail.com or Firoz, Office Staff, Phone: 01716336882 GD-1976



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয় সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বিভাগ ঢাকা সেনানিবাস

১। এতদ্বারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বিভাগ, ঢাকা সেনানিবাসের নিম্নবর্ণিত যানবাহন আগামী ১০ মে ২০১০ তারিখ রোজ সোমবার ১০০০ ঘটিকায় সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বিভাগ ঢাকা সেনানিবাসে প্রকাশ্য নিলামে বিক্রয় করা হবে। ক্রয়ে ইচ্ছুক ব্যক্তি বা দলকে ঢাকা সেনানিবাসের সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বিভাগের এমটি গ্যারেজে যথাসময়ে উপস্থিত হয়ে নিলামে অংশগ্রহণের জন্য অনুরোধ করা যাচ্ছে। উল্লেখ্য যে, নিলামযোগ্য যানবাহন ০৬ মে ২০১০ তারিখে সকাল ০৮০০ ঘটিকা হতে ১৪০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত সর্বসাধারণের পরিদর্শনের জন্য উন্মুক্ত রাখা হবেঃ ক। বিএ নং-৪৫০০৬৩ কার মিতসুবিসি ল্যান্সার সিকে-১-এ এসএনজেইআর

২। নিলামের শর্তাবলী

(সিএনজি কনভারশন এবং এসিসহ)।

ক। অত্র বিভাগ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন নিলাম ডাক গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিল করে পুনঃনিলাম আহ্বান করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে।

খ। সর্বোচ্চ ডাককারী আয়কর এবং ভ্যাট হিসেবে নির্ধারিত মূল্যের ৬.৭৫% হারে অতিরিক্ত অর্থ প্রদান করতে হবে। গ। ডাককারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/ব্যক্তিকে ডাকে অংশগ্রহণের পূর্বে গাড়ির ক্ষেত্রে

১০,০০০.০০ (দশ হাজার) মাত্র (ফেরতযোগ্য) টাকা নগদ জমা করতে হবে। সর্বোচ্চ ডাককারী নির্ধারিত মূল্যের ২৫% হারে নিলাম স্থলে নগদ জমা করতে হবে এবং বাকী ৭৫% পরবর্তী ০৭ দিনের মধ্যে পরিশোধ করবে। অন্যথায় পূর্বে পরিশোধিত ২৫% অর্থ বাজেয়াপ্ত হবে।

ঘ। নির্ধারিত টাকার সম্পূর্ণ অংশ পরিশোধের পর সংশ্লিষ্ট যানবাহনটি নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে সেনানিবাসের বাইরে নিতে হবে।

ঙ। নিলাম গ্রহীতা কর্তৃক সংশ্লিষ্ট যানবাহনটি গ্রহণের পূর্বে নিজ খরচ ও ব্যবস্থাপনায় জলপাই রং অত্র বিভাগের নিকট গ্রহণযোগ্য মানে বিনষ্ট ও বিএ নম্বর, ট্যাক নম্বর এবং ফরমেশন সাইন অবলোপন করতে হবে।

আইএসপিআর/বিবিধ/২০১০/১৫৫

জিডি-২০১৪



Bangladesh Power Development Board Invitation for International Tender

Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন" Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.

4	Agency			bangiadesh Power Development board (BPDB).				
3	Procuring entity name			Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.				
4	Procuring entity code			Not used at present.				
5	Procuring entity district			Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
6	Invitation for			Procurement of Electrical Spare Parts for Tongi 80 MW Gas				
				Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Tongi, Gazipur.				
7	Invitatio	n Ref. No.		Pur-317/2010				
8	Date	744600 03300 A COUR		22-04-2010.				
KEY	INFORM	MATION						
9		ment method		Open tendering method.				
FUN		FORMATION						
10		and source of funds		Revenue Budget (Cash Foreign Exchange Allocation) of BPDB.				
11		oment partners (if applica	ble)	Not applicable.				
		R INFORMATION	ibio)	тист аррисавіс.				
12		programme code (if applic	able)	Not applicable.				
14	Project/programme name (if applicable)			83 (FY 2009-2010).				
15	Tender package No.				Procurement of Electrical Spare Parts for Tongi 80 MW Gas			
13	Tender package name				ition, BPDB, Tongi, Ga			
16	Tender	publication date	- 1	22-04-2010	mon, or ob, rong, G	azipui.		
17			- 8					
	Tender last selling date			15-06-2010 during office hours.				
18	Tender closing date and time			16-06-2010 at 11.00am (BST).				
19	Tender opening date and time			16-06-2010 at 11.30am (BST).				
20	Name & address of the office(s)			Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12,				
	Solling	tender (principal)	-	Motijheel C/A, Dha	hase RDDR WADDA	Building (0th Floor) 12		
	Selling	terider (principal)		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12,				
	Selling	tender document (others)		Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Not applicable.				
		ng tender document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12,				
	I GOGINI	ng tender document		Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
	Opening	a tender document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12,				
	Opening tender document			Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
21	Place/d	ate/time of pre-tender mee	etina	Not applicable.				
	(optiona	Control of the contro	•	NOS POST				
INF	ORMATIC	ON FOR TENDERER	8	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 200.000 201.000	2450 2500 2500		
22	Eligibilit	y of tenderer		Tenderers from all countries except the countries specified in				
TIDEX	discrete the second	THE STATE OF		TDS.				
23	Brief de	escription of goods or wo	rks	Procurement of Electrical Spare Parts for Tongi 80 MW Gas				
		8 3		Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Tongi, Gazipur.				
24		scription of related service	ces	As per tender document.				
25	Tender document price			Non-refundable BD	Taka 3,000/- (three th	nousand) only in the form		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			of Pay Order in favour of Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB,			
				Dhaka.				
	Lot	Identification of lot		Location	Tender security	Completion time in		
00	No.	0 (7)			amount	weeks/months		
26	Lot-A	Spares for Turbine	+	: 00 MM D	USD 3,600.00			
		Operational		ngi 80 MW Power	or DDT 0.50.000/	100 1 10 101		
			Sta	tion, BPDB, Tongi,	BDT 2,52,000/-	150 days from the		
	Lot: B	Spares for Generator		Gazipur	USD 5,200.00	date of L/C opening		
	Control & Protection				Or			
00	17. 8.84	allender e di	21	400 /	BDT 3,64,000/-	(222 b 1 - 1 (1 - 1) (1		
29	Validity	of tender and tender secu	urity	120 (one hundred twenty) days and 148 (one hundred forty-eight)				
00	NI-	f afficial lands and		days respectively from the date of opening of tender.				
30		of official inviting tender		Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin.				
31		ation of official inviting ten	der	Directorate of Purc	hase, BPDB, Dhaka.			
_		ENTITY DETAILS				02 V/05 W		
32		s of official inviting tender		WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
33		details of official inviting to	ender	Tel: 7126144, Fax: 7126151				
34	Special	instruction	X	The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the				
455000	n to control of the			tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to				

contract award.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

Biddyut/Jana-1565(4)/24/4/10 GD-1987

tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time prior to

Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB. Dhaka



ট্রেডিং কর্পোরেশন অব বাংলাদেশ

টিসিবি ভবন, ১, কাওরান বাজার

জরুরী বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, টিসিবি'র कार्यनिर्वारी, गाँउनिश्विकात-काभ-किश्विउता-व्यशास्त्रवेत, নিরাপত্তা পরিদর্শক এবং অফিস সহকারী-কাম কম্পিউটার মুদ্রাক্ষরিক পদে নিয়োগের জন্য আগামী ৩০-০৪-২০১০ইং তারিখে (রোজ ভক্রবার) অনুষ্ঠিতব্য লিখিত পরীক্ষা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ এতদ্বারা স্থগিত করা হলো। উল্লেখ্য যে, পরীক্ষা অনুষ্ঠানের পরিবর্তিত তারিখ ও সময়সূচি পরে পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তি মারফত জানানো হবে। এ জন্য পুনরায় প্রবেশপত্র জারী করা হবে না এবং জারীকৃত প্রবেশপত্রই বহাল থাকবে । টিসিবি কর্তৃপক্ষ

GD-1996

A Project Financed by Japan Debt Cancellation Fund (JDCF) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director The Construction of a Concrete Grain Silo at Mongla Port with Ancillary Facilities (50,000 mt capacity) Project Directorate General of Food 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000

Request for Expressions of Interest (Firm)

www.dgfood.gov.bd

Ministry Ministry of Food & Disaster Management. Food Division. Division

Directorate General of Food. Agency Project Director. Procuring

entity district Expression of

dated

Procuring

entity name

interest selection of EOI Ref. No. & MSCP-168/2010/14 Dated:

Quality & Cost Based Selection Procurement method (QCBS). Budget Japan Debt Cancellation Fund and

26/04/2010.

Dhaka.

A Consulting Firm (National).

source of funds (JDCF) through Government of Bangladesh (GOB). JDCF, Japan. Development

Project code Project name The Construction of a Concrete Grain Silo at Mongla Port with Ancillary Facilities (50,000 mt

closing

date & time

Experience,

delivery

capacity

required

Association

Phasing

services

resources and

capacity). Expressions of interest shall be submitted by 14/05/2010 on office hours in sealed envelope delivered to Project Director, Room No. 510

(5th Floor), Khadya Bhaban, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, and be clearly marked "Request Interest Selection of a Consulting Firm." The office of the Project Director Brief description of has been allocated public funds the services from the Japan Debt Cancellation through the

buildings

the People's Bangladesh (GoB) Construction of a Concrete Grain Silo at Mongla Port with Ancillary Facilities (50,000 mt capacity) Project & it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for the provision of services for the project by a firm/company on outsourcing basis. The services include design and drawing for the construction of silo

development, approach road, Jetty including equipments, preparation of tender documents and supervision of implementation and commissioning works of the total plant (turn key basis) The Project Director now invites eligible applicants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consultants are invited to

involving land

provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar operating conditions, of appropriate availability professional qualification experience among staff, etc.). As the selected firm is required to involve international electrical & foreign

mechanical experts for the design, drawing, procuring, installing & commissioning of silo mechanical equipment, applicant must associate with other international consultant(s) enhance its qualifications. A Consultant will be selected using the selection sub-method

Md Gazi Ur Rahman.

accordance with the Public Procurement Rules 2008 issued by the GoB. It is expected that the services will be commenced on 1st June, 2010 and shall be completed on 31 December, 2013 subject to revision of DPP & extension of the project period.

Name of official inviting expressions of interest

Designation of : Project Director, interested official inviting applications may obtain further information by applying to the expressions of address below during normal office interest hours. Room No. 510 (5th Floor), Khadya Address of

Dhaka-1000.

official inviting expressions of interest Contact details

interest

GD-2035

Cell: 01713180033 Email: adl.idts@dgfood.gov.bd official inviting expressions of

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject all EOIs.

> Md Gazi Ur Rahman Project Director Cell: 017131800300

Bhaban, 16, Abdul Gani Road.

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর

সেকশন ২, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২১৬

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, আগামী নভেম্বর মাসে ৫ম শ্রেণীর ছাত্রছাত্রীদের প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা সমাপনী পরীক্ষা ২০১০ অনুষ্ঠানের সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণ করা হয়েছে। পরীক্ষা সুষ্ঠভাবে পরিচালনার নিমিত্ত সংশ্লিষ্ট শিক্ষা প্রতিষ্ঠান হতে আগামী ০৬ মে ২০১০ তারিখের মধ্যে ডিআর তথ্য সংগ্রহ এবং ৩০ মে ২০১০ তারিখের মধ্যে ডিআর কম্পিউটারে এন্ট্রি ও ডিআর প্রস্তুত করার জন্য সকল উপজেলা/থানা শিক্ষা অফিসারকে নির্দেশনা প্রদান করা হয়েছে। এমতাবস্থায় এনসিটিবি-এর প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা কারিকুলাম ও পঠ্যসূচি অনুসরণে পরিচালিত সকল শিক্ষা প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রধানকে তাদের প্রতিষ্ঠানের পরীক্ষার্থীদের ডিআর তথ্য ৬ মে ২০১০ তারিখের মধ্যে সংশ্লিষ্ট উপজেলা/থানা শিক্ষা অফিসে প্রেরণ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো। নির্ধারিত তারিখের মধ্যে ছাত্র/ছাত্রীর ডিআর তথ্য না পাওয়া গেলে সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান ২০১০ সনের অনুষ্ঠিতব্য সমাপনী পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবে না এবং এর দায়-দায়িত্ব সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রধানের উপর বর্তাবে। এ বিষয়ে সংশ্রিষ্ট সকলের সহযোগিতা কামনা করা যাচ্ছে। শ্যামল কান্তি ঘোষ

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

জিডি-২০৩৯

Office of the Chief Engineer

মহাপরিচালক

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

Tender Notice

Civil Aviation Authority of Bandladesh

01.	Agency/Department		:	Civil Aviation Authority	of Bangladesh.				
02.	Source of funds			:	CAAB own fund.				
03.	Procurement method			:	Open tendering method (OTM).				
04.	Invitation for tenders Ref. & date			7.5	No. CAAB/CE)/W-472(E/M)(Cap. Exp)(Part-5Ka)/3386 dated 26-04- 2010				
05.	Eligibility of tenderers			:	CAAB enlisted "A" special class & above class E/M contractors or equivalent class contractors enlisted in any govt/semi-govt/ autonomous body's having valid "ABC" class electrical contractory & supervisory licence and having experience of E/M works amounting to Tk 10.00 lac only in a single work order within 5 (five) years supported by completion certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer from any govt/semi-govt/autonomous department.				
06.	Name & address of the office(s) selling tender document				Tender papers will be available from the Office of the Superintending Engineer (E/M Circle), Director (CEMSU), Executive Engineer (E/M Division-I), PA to Member (Ops & Plans), PA to Member (Finance), PA to Chief Engineer & PA to Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, during the office hours.				
07.	Name of the office receiving tender document			;	Chief Engineer, CAAB, Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
08.	Name & address of the office of opening tender			3:	Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB, Headquarters, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.				
09.	Last date & time for selling tender document			3.00	Up to 1700 hours on 24-05-2010.				
10.	Last date & time for submission of tender			:	Up to 1200 hours on 26-05-2010.				
11.	Date & time for opening of tender			:	At 1500 hours on 26-05-2010.				
12.			oods 8	sei	vices (works & services	5)			
	Lot Identification No of lot				Name of work Price of tender Tender security amount document in Taka				
	1.	Package No. GD-35(100)/ CAAB/E/M-I (DEV)/2009- 2010	& L emer Swite at Ha Airpo insta	.Ť rgen ch R azrat ort, D llatio	installation of LT Panel cable in normal & cy circuit of Electric coms in different floors Shahjalal International haka (SH: Providing & n of LT Distribution Switch Room No. 12 &	Tk 1000/- (one thousand) only (non-refundable)	Tk 70,000/- (seventy thousand) only as tender security money in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Superintending Engineer, E/M Circle CAAB, Dhaka		
13.	Reason for : summarily rejection of the tender		: I r ii s r	If attested copy of the CAAB enlisted registration book, up-to-date enlistment renewal fee receipt, up-to-date trade licence, VAT registration, up-to-date income tax certificate, up-to-date "ABC class electrical contractory & supervisory licence, the original money receipt of purchasing tender document, requisite arnest money, authorisation of representative & attestation of signature by the proprietor in absence of proprietor & requisite tender documents are not furnished alongwith the tender.					
14.	Special condition		: 1	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any tender or part thereof or reject all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.					
15.	Special instruction			n ca syste ende	case of any unavoidable circumstances if the transport & communication ystems are totally disrupted on the last date of receiving & opening of the ender, the tender will be received & opened on the next office day. Other terms & conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.				

Md Abdul Malek Superintending Engineer (C/C) CAAB/PR -88/2010/526 E/M Circle Date: 26-4-2010 For: Chief Engineer CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Date: 22/04/2010

GD-2024

Office of the Executive Engineer Drainage (E&M) Division

Dhaka WASA, Šegunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. - TA/52/30/09-10/Dr (E&M)/Div.

Invitation for Tondor

	invi	tation for Tender				
01	Ministry/Division	Local Government Rural Development & Co-operative.				
02	Agency	Dhaka WASA.				
03	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.				
04	Procuring entity code					
05	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.				
06	Invitation for	Servicing, maintenance of electro-mechanical equipments & supply of necessary spare parts & tolls for Dholaikhal Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka.				
07	Invitation ref no.	Memo No:- TA/52/30/09-10/Dr (E&M)Div.				
08	Date	Date: 22/04/2010.				
KEYI	NFORMATION					
09	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).				
00010	FUNDING INFORMATION	ACCEST TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL				
10	Budget and source of funds	Dhaka WASA Revenue Budget.				
11	Development partners (if applicable)					
	ICULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N/A.				
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	N/A.				
14	Tender package No.					
15	Tender package name					
16	Tender publication date	23/04/2010.				
17	Tender last selling date	10/05/2010 (during office hour).				
18	Tender closing date and time	11/05/2010 at 12.00 noon.				
19	Tender opening date and time	11/05/2010 at 1.00pm.				
20						
	- Selling tender document	(1) Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Dhaka. (2) Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. (3) Deputy Chief Accounts Officer, Kawran Bazar, WASA, Dhaka.				
	- Receiving tender document	Office of the Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.				
	- Opening tender document	Office of the Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.				
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	Not applicable.				
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	94				
22	Eligibility of tenderer	 i) The required average annual turnover shall be minimum Tk. 55 lac in last 2 (two) years. ii) Contractor's shall have 'ABC' category contractor & electrical supervisory licence from electrical licensing board. iii) Experience in similar work completed during last 5-years shall be two nos. in which each contract value would not be less than Tk. 8 lac. individually. iv) Contractor's shall have specific experiences in servicing, maintenance 				

of electro mechanical equipments & frequency converter. v) Contractor's should have electro-mechanical workshop & skill personnels as mentioned in TDS. vi) The minimum amount of liquid assets and/or credit facilities shall be Tk. 8.00 lac. (supporting documents should not be before 15 days back from the date of advertisement) Servicing, maintenance of electro-mechanical equipments & supply of Brief description of works necessary spare parts & tolls for Dholaikhal Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka. Not applicable 24 Brief description of related services Identification of lot Location Price of tender Tender Completion document (Tk) time in No security amount (Tk) days/months Servicing, maintenance of electro-Dholaikhal, 400/-90 (ninety) 34.000/mechanical equipments & supply Dhaka days of necessary spare parts & tolls for Dholaikhal Storm Water Pumping Station, Dhaka, PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

26 Name of official inviting tender Mirza Golam Kibria. Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer. Address of official inviting tender Executive Engineer, Drainage (E&M) Division, Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Contact details of official inviting tender | Telephone No: 9553033. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. If the quoted rate (rate quoted by the tenderer) exceeds 5% above or below of the official estimate, the tender will be cancelled.

Mirza Golam Kibria **Executive Engineer** Drainage (E&M) Division Dhaka WASA WASA-P-I-360/2010 GD-2016